
SUMMARY SCIIFDtJLE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS 135FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW
AS REQUIREI) BY ARKANSAS CODE 19-1 1-1006

Construction-Related (‘outracts

I. Agency: ASh - Joneshoro Contractor: AS4R Architects. Inc.

Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $L016.19l .00 Org. Term: 0821/2009 0630 201 I Procurement: RIQ

Total After Review: $2,508.74 1.52 Funding: State - 100%

Total Projected: $2.320.500.00 Contract Number: RAO9 I 250() I

Aniounl !5sj4ZIo l,!sk fjsstivt: Ne Ep I)a(e

Amd. 5 I .492.550.52 001.058,73 ‘I his amendment increases architectural lees based on total cost ot

construction thru this flnal phase of the humanities & Social Sciences
IIui I dine

Ilistor:

Amd. 4 0.01) 623,943.37 Extend this contract thru 6 30 15 to allo lbr continued architectural services (Jo 30’20 IS
br the I lumanities & Social Sciences buildine now under construction on
ASI -i campus.

Amd. 3 20.000,00 556.9 11.16 Pro ide additional reimburable allosance fir prints. postage. consultants and
in i scel laneous project costs.

Amd. 2 868,741.00 123.23475 Additional Funds lr architectural fees based on percentage of construction
of current phased work.

Amd. 1 0.00 I 23.234,75 Extends contract date. 06 30,2013
Original: 127,450.00 To provide architectural sen ices to include design, preparation of hid

documents and construction inspection of the Liberal Arts Building. ASt I

Campus. Joneshoro. AR.

2. Agency: U of A Fayetteville Contractor: 1ME Inc

Location: I ittle Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $500,000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2012 06/30/2013 Procurement: RFQ

Total After Review: $750,000.00 Funding: Cash - 100% - Tuition & fees, various sources depending on what project is
assigned.

Total Projected: $750.000.00 Contract Number: RAI 133822

Ore/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 2 250,000.00 463,423.63 Increase of basic fee Ibr on-call engineering services to complete current and
planned projects.

history:

Amd. 1 250,000.00 215,966.20 Extend on-call contract for professional MEP services into the new year.

with funding to complete current and planned projects.

Original: 250,000.00 On-call MEP contract to provide mechanical, electrical and plumbing
services as required to assist Facilities Management in maintenance and/or
minor renovation projects.

3. Agency: U of A - Little Rock Contractor: TMF, Inc.

Location: 1,ittle Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 01/17/2014 06/30 2015 Procurement: RFQ

Total After Review: $2,300,829.00 Funding: Cash - 100%-Bond Proceeds

Total Projected: $29,440,000.00 Contract Nuniber: RA14145200

Ore/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Original: 2.300.829.00 Architectural and engineering design team shall provide design services for
the Energy Conservation/Conservation! Generation Program ftr the
University of Arkansas att.ittle Rock.

Construction-Related Contracts Page 1 31-Dec-13



4. Agenc: (I of \ Methcal Sciences Contractor: the (laik I nersen Partners

Location: Kansas (‘its State: MO

Total Authorized: $000 Org. Term: 01 21/2014 06 0 2015 Procurement: RI Q
Total After Review: $293,40000 Funding: Cash lO0°ü - (iinieal lees, hospital Resenue

Total Projected: $293 ,40000 Contract Number: RA 141505 10

mojj hi4 l ihk OjtcJRe \ xpj)ri

Original: 293A00M0 b provide professional sers ices that include design. plans, and
specihications as required by the standard form of agreement hetseen the
(‘lark Enersen Partners and CAMS tbr the Moledular Pathology I ahoratory
Project.

Construction-Related Contracts Page 2 31-I)ec-]3



SUMMARY SCHEI)ULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW

AS REQUIREI) BY ARKANSAS CODE 19-11-1006

Out-of-State Coiitracts

Autoitol Li.aJ>aie hk1ix
222,222.00 106,238.0(1 Increase amount of funds due to award of additional F \A grant funds ftr

pa\cment strength analysis project. Scope of ssork expanded to add
minimum of 15 airports.

161,756.00 29,872.00 Amendment amount is the balance of the contract to date. This amendment
has been made due to ncx mandatory PCS Process all agencies are to fbllow.
I his contract agreement cmTesponds with FAA Grant #3-05-0000-009-2010.
Determine the allosable gross aircraft weights for all public use airports in
Arkansas. There are currently 91 public use airports sith apprx 79 being in
the NPIAS. Field data collection (including coring. geotechnical and
nondestructixe deflection testing).

B5b

2. Agency: Highway and Transportation Department

DivfProg: Retirement System

Total Authorized: $286,403.72 Org. Term:

Total After Review: $386,403.72 Funding:

Total Projected: $1 10,500.00

Or&Amt: 4mpunt

___________

Amd. 4 100,000.00
History:

Amd. 3 125,000.00

Amd. 1 50,903.72
Original: 110,500.00

Contractor: State Street

Location: Winston Salem

02’Ol/2010 01,31/2011 Procurement: RFP

Trust - I OOo - Retirement Investments & Contributions

25,451 .86 Date Extension
Provide custodial, trust sers ices and short-term in estment ‘.ehicle lbr
residual cash.

01/31/2012

Contractor: Magellan Medicaid Administration, Inc. dba
Magellan Health Services

Location: Glen Allen State: VA

The contractor shall he responsible for a multi-phase design. development
and implementation of the Arkansas Medicaid Enterprise (AME) Pharmacy
System. Once the system is operational, the contractor shall be responsible
for the daily operations associated with the AME Pharmacy System. Service
coverage area is statewide.

1. Agency: Aeronautics Department Contractor: All About Pasements Inc

Total Authorized:

Total After Review:

Total Projected:

Amd. 2

history:

Amd. 1

Location: Mahomet State: 11,

$353,384.00 Org. lerm: 10 19/2012 (>630 201 Procurement: RI Q
%575.606.00 Funding: Federal - 92°o - Federal Aiation Administration-92: Other - 7°o - Match to

I ederal Grant (from sales and use taxes on aircraft)

$191,628.00 Contract Number: 4600027652

Original: 191,628.00

State: NC

year.

Amd. 2 0.00 77.53966 Date extension

Paid To Date Qjtivc:

197,981.87 Extend date of contract for one year and additional funds.

147,478.27 Need to extend contract expiration date and adding funds for upcoming fiscal

Contract Number: RA08090 124

New Exp Date

01/31/2015

3. Agency: Human Services Department

Div/Prog: Medical Services

Original: 2,188,731.16

Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 03/01/2014 06/30/2014 Procurement: REP

Total After Review: $2,188,731.16 Funding: Federal - 90% - Medicaid (CFDA 93.778)-90; State - I 0°o

Total Projected: $43,325,000.00 Contract Number: 4600031227

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Out-of-State Contracts Page 1 31-J)ec]3



4. Agency: Insurance Department ( ontractor: First Data (iosernmcnt Solutions EP

Location: Cincinnati State: 011

Total Authorized: $1,626,300.00 Org. Term: 0906/2011 12 II 2011 Procurement: SSJ

Total After Review: $2,340,100.00 Funding: I ederal - 100% - DIII IS-QMS-CCITO-100

Total Projected: $99,950.00 Contract Number: 4600022688

mnj Jji I I)k Qhk1ivc ej EJ)t

Amd. 7 713,800.00 I .288,3 37,00 10 add funds to continue Professional Consulting Ser ices in support of
Arkansas and US Center lbr Medicare and Medicaid Services
implementation of the Arkansas State health Benefits Exchange initiatise.

History:

Amd. 6 336,000.00 1.109,062.00 lo add funds and extend time to continue Professional Consulting Sers ices 12 202014
in support of Arkansas and US Center fir Medicare and Medicaid Services
implementation of the ‘\rkansas State I Iealth Benefits Exchange initiatis e.

Amd. 5 450,00 322,537.00 To add fi.inds to correct accounting on Amendment #1

Amd. 4 726,750.00 278,287.00 Extend Contract fbr one year: amend dollar amount lbr ness contract term. 12/31’2013

Amd. 3 463,600,00 0.00 Additional I unds ftr additional years ssork/insoices,

Arnd. 2 0.00 0.00 Extends contract date, 12/31 2012

Amd. I 75,000.00 0.00 Additional Funds for sers ices,
Original: 24,500,00 Requirements Development for Arkansas Health Benefits Exchange

Procurement. ihis will include development and management of a Work
Plan that ssill serve as the foundation and guide for the entire scope of
services to he performed for the All) Requirements Development effort. The
ssork plan sill contain all tasks and suhtasks inclusive of start and end dates.
task dependencies, deliverables, milestones, and overall schedule. First Data
staff will be available to consult ssith All) staff as needed.

5. Agency: Public Employee Retirement Contractor: Baillie Gifford Overseas Limited

Location: Edinburgh. I/Ill 3AN State:

Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 11/20/2013 06i30 2015 Procurement: RFP

Total After Review: $3.000.000.00 Funding: Frust - 100% - Investment portfblio assets held at custodian bank.

Total Projected: $21,000,000.00 Contract Number: 3700402262

Or&Amt: Amount Pajd To Date Objective: New Exn Date

Original: 3,000.000.00 ‘Ihe APERS Board of Frustees in its special meeting of October 3,2013
approved a motion to hired Baillie Gil’ford as an international equity
manager.

Out-of-Slate Contracts Page 2 31-Dec-13



SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS

FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW
AS REQUIRED BY ARKANSAS CODE 19-11-1006

In—State (‘otitracts

B5c

Agency: I luman Services i)cpartment Contractor: the Communications Group. Inc.

Div/Prog: (fhild Carc/Iarly Childhood Ed Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $ I .898.153.00 Org. Term: 10/07/2009 06/30/2010 Procurement: REP

Total After Review: $1,914,653.00 Funding: Federal * 68% - CCDF- (CFDA-93.596) & CACFP-SAE - (CFDA-10.558)-68:
Other - 32% - ARRA - CCDBG, Commonwealth Foundation Grant

$592,383.00 Contract Number: 4600018531

Amount Paid To Date Objective:

_____________

16,500.00 1,699,023.14 Amend to add $16,500.00 ($15,000.00 in Compensation and $1500.00 in
Reimbursable) for contractor to develop a MessageMap for the Nutrition
Summer Feeding Program. This will identit priority audiences, develop
proof points and key messages for each audience and conduct MessageMap
training to stakeholders of the Summer Feeding Program.

347,690.00 1,382,950.65 Amend to extend and add $347,690.00 ($1 16,200.00 in compensation and
$23 1,490.00 in reimbursable expenses) to continue the campaign to educate
Arkansas parents and caregivers about the importance of quality early
childhood development and education. Also, to update the projected total
contract amount to $2,433,830.00.

347,690.00 996,108.37 Additional Funds to continue campaign to educate Arkansas parents and
caregivers about the importance of quality early childhood development and
education and Date Extension,

Amd. 6 37,700.00 976,092.38 Additional Funds to fbrmat, update and design the 6th edition of the Flealthy
Children’s Handbook in order to appeal to a broader audience and he more
user friendly. Handbook encourages healthier and more active children.

Amd. 5 59.700,00 869,528.88 Additional Funds to consolidate all advertising tbr Child Care/Early
Childhood Education into this media messing contract ftr a comprehensive,
systematic message related to importance Qf quality early care and education
and how to locate licensed care.

Amd. 4 25,000.00 659,945.63 Additional Funds

287.990,00 648,181.13 Additional Funds. Date Extension

200.000,00 207,420.41 Additional Funds. Date Extension

Amd. I 282,383.0()

Original: 310.000,00

39.258,4 1 Increases hinds for Phase 2 of campaign.

To launch a campaign to educate Arkansas parents and caregivers about the
importance of quality early childhood development and education and to
collect and report ARRA data per applicable federal and state directives.

2. Agency: human Services I)epartment Contractor: Centers lbr Youth and Families. Inc.

DivfProg: Children And Family Location: Little Rock

Total Authorized: $264,400.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2007 06/30/2008 Procurement: REQ

Total After Review: $296,900.00 Funding: State - 100%

$1 10,250.00 . Contract Number: 4600024655

_________

Amount Paid To Date Objective:

32,500.00 161,700.00 To add $32,500.00 for Comprehensive Residential Treatments Services for
DCFS clients statewide due to over-utilization and revise the budget and
funding availability attachments. The new contract liability is $296,900.00

Total Projected:

OrAm(:

Amd, 9

History:

Amd. 8

Amd. 7

New Exo I)a(e

06/30/2014

06/30/2013

06/30/2012

06/30/2011

Amd. 3

Amd. 2

Total Projected:

OrelAmt:

Amd. 14

History:

State: AR

New Exo Date

In-Slale Con(,’acts Page 1 31-Dec-13



21,000.00 I ‘Sj .200 0(3 lo amend to extend and add fimding for Comprehensi”. e Restdenttal 06 30 20 4
I teatment Sen ices 6r l)( ‘IS clients statesside Res ising the budget. funding
asatlahilits and updating the projected total cost to $00.000.00. I he new
contract liability is $264,400.00

Am1. 12 —20.S00J)0 I 1.201)00 I o reduce 52L500.00 from (‘ornprehensi e Residential Ireatmcnt Sen ices
for I)(i-S clients statewide due to under utili,ation. Res ising the budget and
funding as ailabilits attacheinents. IV” 13 liabilit is S I (3.50000. Re’, ised
the pmjected total cost to $253,900.00.

Amd. II 0.1)0 I 51.2033.00 Fransparenc (‘ons ersion — original contract #46(3001 2807—Cl IRIS I>IE

Amd. I 0 0.00 151.200.01) I ransparenc’. Conversion — ( )riginal Contract #4600(31283)7

Amd. 9 40,000.00 151.20000 lo amend to extend fur Comprehensive Residential Ireatment Senices fur 06/3(3/2(3 13
DCFS clients statewide and revise the I3udget and Funding Availability
attachments, I he total contract liability is $272.900.00.

Amd. 8 -50,000.00 149.10000 Reduces lunds.

Amd. 7 11,900.00 73,850.00 Additional Funds

Amd. 6 94,500.00 73.850,00 Additional! unds, Date Extension 06/30/2012

Amd. 5 63,000.00 73,850.00 Additional Funds

Amd. 4 31.500,00 10,150.00 Additional Funds. Date Extension 06302011

Amd. 3 40.000,00 0.00 To add funds fur C’ornprehensive Residential Treatment Services statewide.

Amd. 2 10,500.00 0.00 Increases funds and extends contract date. 06/30’20l0

Amd. I 15.750.0(3 0.00 Increases funds and extends contract date. 06/30/2009
Original: 15.750,00 To purchase statess ide Comprehensive Residential Treatment Services fur

the Division ol(hildren & Family Services. fo pros ide medically and
psychological necessary residential treatment.

3. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: Illil Consultants LLC

Div/Prog: Children And Family Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $60.000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2013 06/30/2014 Procurement: RFQ

Total After Review: $130,000.00 Funding: Federal - 88% - Safi & Stable l’amilies. 93.556 Adoption Incentive, 93,603-88:
State- 12%

Total Projected: $420,000.00 Contract Number: 4600028983

Ore/Ami: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Ep Date

Amd. 1 70,000.00 34,450.00 To amend to add $70,000.00 to this contract for Adoption Services in DCFS
Areas 6 and 7 due to an increase in referrals. Add revised budget/payment
schedule. The nesv maximum liahilits of the contract is $I30,000.00.

Original: 60,000.00 To provide Adoption Services in DCFS Areas 6.7. Counties to he served
include: Jel’lèrson. I onoke. Pulaski.

4. Agency: human Services Department Contractor: Winn Counseling PA

Div/Prog: Children And Family Location: Siloam Springs State: AR

Total Authorized: $70,000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/20 13 06/30/2014 Procurement: SSI

Total After Review: 588.00000 Funding: Federal - 80% - 93.556 Safe and Stable Families 93.603 Adoption Services -80:
State - 20%

Total Projected: 5490.000.00 Contract Number: 460002899(3

Ore/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: Nev, Exp Date

In-State Contracts Page 2 31-Dee- /3



Amd I I (0.00 22.000.0(1 I o amend to add S I 8.00000 to this contract lir Adoption Sen ices in I)( ‘I S
\reas 1. 2. 5. 7 due to an mercase in referrals. Add re iscd budgeL pay mciii
schedule. ] he ne maximum liability is 588.000.0(1

)riginal: 70.00 1.01) I o prox ide \doption Sen ices in I )(‘FS Areas I ,2.,7. Sen ice Area is
Baxter. Benton. Boone. BradIe. (‘alhoun. (‘arroll. (‘leveland. (‘ona
(‘ra lord, l)allas. I ranklin. ( arland. Johnson. I I neoln. I .oean. Madison.
Marion. \eton. Pope. Prairie. Scott. Searcy . Sebastian. Van kurcn.
Washington. Yell.

5. Agency: Ilunian Sen ices l)cpartment Contractor: PAI.CO. INC’

Div/Prog: Medical Sen ices Location: North little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: 50,00 Org. Term: (>2 01/2014 0(Y30201$ Procurement: RI’P

Total After Review: $65,000.00 Fundillg: Federal - 50% - Medicaid (‘FDA 93.778-50: State - 50%

Total Projected: $55,477,760.00 Contract Number: 4600031252

Agujit jjJt >jy I’.xo Date

Original: 65.000,00 lo provide Self-Directed Service Budget (Sl)SB) counseling support
sen ices to participants in a state plan or waiver program offering the self-
directed service deliver> model, Seniec coverage area is statewide,

In-State Coni,’acts Page 3 31-Dec-13


